CREATING SYSTEMS FOR WINDOWS & DOORS
 Centor Architectural / E3™
medium-heavy bi-folding door system for panels to 176lb (80kg)
CREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA INGCREATCREATCREA ING www.centorarchitectural.com/e3.htm
Creating Seamless Transitions 1
Imagine The Possibilities 2
High Performance System 3

Aquamac 63 Schlegel Kerf seal, black for between doors
Aquamac 63 Schlegel Kerf seal, white for between doors
Aquamac 109 Schlegel Kerf seal, brown for access panel and astragal
Aquamac 109 Schlegel Kerf seal, black for access panel and astragal
Aquamac 109 Schlegel Kerf seal, white for access panel and astragal
25
© copyright 2006 centor architectural
DROPBOLTS / SYMPHONY™
This fl ush-mounted dropbolt with 1’’ (25mm) throw is designed for use with
sliding and folding doors. Symphony will resist high winds and is rated to
resist a 550lb (250kg) load in Western Red Cedar and 990lb (450kg) in
Amora. We can test your actual door section and provide a test certifi cate
stating the rating achieved. The bolts are easily installed with a dedicated
router bit and are available in three fi nishes
PART PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
KTDBSY200NRG 8” (200mm), gold anodized
KTDBSY400NRG 16” (400mm), gold anodized
KTDBSY600NRG 24” (600mm), gold anodized
KTDBSY200NRO 8” (200mm), oil rubbed bronze
KTDBSY400NRO 16” (400mm), oil rubbed bronze
KTDBSY600NRO 24” (600mm), oil rubbed bronze
KTDBSY1000NRO 39” (1000mm), oil rubbed bronze
KTDBSY200NRX 8” (200mm), brushed metallic
KTDBSY400NRX 16” (400mm), brushed metallic
KTDBSY600NRX 24” (600mm), brushed metallic
KTDBSY1000NRX 39” (1000mm), brushed metallic
KTDBSY1000NRY 39” (1000mm), brushed metallic
Symphony™ Specifi cations
Maximum wind load 990lb (450kg) force
Minimum door thickness 1 3/4’ (44.45mm)
Bolt lengths 8’’ (200mm),16’’ (400mm), 24’’ (600mm), 39’’ (1000mm)
Throw length  1” (25mm)
Finishes   Gold anodized to match Polished Brass hardware,
Oil Rubbed Bronze on Aluminum to match US10B hardware,
Brushed Metallic to match Stainless Steel Hardware
Patent granted
26
© copyright 2006 centor architectural
outside inside
DROPBOLTS / OVERTURE™ (for inswing doors)
Centor’s latest dropbolt, Overture Eclipse is specifically designed to
complement Centor’s E2 Plus, E3 and E4 bi-folding hardware for inswing
opening doors.
PART PRODUCT CODE DESCRIPTION
DBOC200NRG 8” (200mm) concealed dropbolt,  gold anodized
DBOC200NRX 8” (200mm) concealed dropbolt,  brushed metallic
DBOC200NRO 8” (200mm) concealed dropbolt,  oil rubbed bronze
DBOE200NRG  8” (200mm) dropbolt,  gold anodized
DBOE200NRX  8” (200mm) dropbolt, brushed metallic
DBOE200NRO  8” (200mm) dropbolt, oil rubbed bronze
DBOE400NRG  16” (400mm) dropbolt, gold anodized
DBOE400NRX  16” (400mm) dropbolt, brushed metallic
DBOE400NRO  16” (400mm) dropbolt, oil rubbed bronze
DBOE600NRG  24” (600mm) dropbolt, gold anodized
DBOE600NRX  24” (600mm) dropbolt, brushed metallic
DBOE600NRO  24” (600mm) dropbolt, oil rubbed bronze
DBOE1000NRG 39” (1000mm) dropbolt, gold anodized
DBOE1000NRX 39” (1000mm) dropbolt, brushed metallic
DBOE1000NRO 39” (1000mm) dropbolt, oil rubbed bronze
DBOC
Dropbolt Overture Concealed
DBOE
Dropbolt Overture Eclipse